Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

## RECEIVED

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

JAN n 3 2017

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137

Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY Do not use thi abandoned wel	Lease Serial No.     1149IND8470     If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT IN T	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
Type of Well     Oil Well	8. Well Name and No. GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT 319						
Name of Operator     BP AMERICA	Contact: SABRE BEEBE E-Mail: sabre.beebe@bp.com			9. API Well No. 30-045-24990			
3a. Address 200 ENERGY COURT FARMINGTON, NM 87401		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 970-375-7530	•	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS WEST			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.		11. County or Parish, State					
Sec 30 T28N R12W SENW 15		SAN JUAN COUNTY COUNTY, NM					
			8				
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	HER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION					
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)		■ Water Shut-Off		
	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydraulic Fracturing	■ Reclamation		□ Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	■ New Construction	☐ Recomplete		Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug and Abandon	☐ Temporarily Abandon				
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug Back	☐ Water D	Disposal			
Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved	ally or recomplete horizontally, it will be performed or provide operations. If the operation re- pandonment Notices must be fil	nt details, including estimated starting give subsurface locations and measure the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. sults in a multiple completion or recor- ed only after all requirements, including	ed and true ve Required sub apletion in a r	rtical depths of all perting sequent reports must be new interval, a Form 316	nent markers and zones. filed within 30 days i0-4 must be filed once		

The Gallegos Canyon Unit 319 well API 30-045-24990 was plugged and abandoned on 4/6/2002. As of 7/6/2016 BP has completed reclamation work to include equipment removal, re-contouring, and seeding of location. On December 8, 2016 Sabre Beebe, BP and Randy McKee, BLM performed a site visit to evaluate the reclamation work performed. Mr. McKee approved all work performed on location and agrees the location is ready for monitoring of re-vegetation.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Sabre Beebe, BP Compliance Specialist at sabre.beebe@bp.com or 970-779-9398.

OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3

JAN 1 9 2017

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #362662 verified by the BLM Well Information System  For BP AMERICA, sent to the Farmington							
Name (Printed/Typed)	SABRE BEEBE	Title	COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST				
Signature	(Electronic Submission)	Date	01/04/2017				
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE							
Approved By	aulan 1/2	Title	Hey	Date (///			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		Office	Blon	1 - 1 - 1			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.							

\*\* OPERATOR-SUBMITTED \*\* OPERATOR-SUBMITTED \*\* OPERATOR-SUBMITTED \*\*